Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Verdict Ridge GC
Saturday, March 31, 2012

Akers, Mike, Mint Hill, NC - 12:50

Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC - 12:10
Bozzini, Ralph, Denver, NC - 11:10
Brooks, Rhonda, Pinehurst, NC - 12:40
Brookshire, Homer, Advance, NC - 12:10
Byus, Mike, Mount Holly, NC - 11:20
Cardwell, Wayne, Mayodan, NC - 12:20
Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC - 12:40
Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC - 11:20
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC - 11:20
Clodfelter, Tyler, Statesville, NC - 11:30
Dyche, Barry, Charlotte, NC - 11:00
Foulks, Stephen, Oak Ridge, NC - 11:50
Frady, Ronald, Hickory, NC - 11:30
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC - 11:00
Haire, James, Lancaster, SC - 12:20
Holsinger, Brian, Denver, NC - 12:00
Horn, Ben, Charlotte, NC - 11:00

Hoyle, William, Clemmons, NC - 12:10
Hudson, John, Madison, NC - 12:20
Jones, David, Denver, NC - 11:50

Knox, Scott, Cornelius, NC - 11:10
Koval, Kenneth, Denver, NC - 12:00
Luce, Marc, Denver, NC - 12:00

Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC - 11:00
Mason, Scott, Mooresville, NC - 11:30
Morris, Chris, Sherrills Ford, NC - 11:50
Myers, Jeffrey, WAxhaw, NC - 11:40
Paysour, Jim, Bessemer City, NC - 12:40
Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC - 11:40
Roddey, Mike, Rock Hill, SC - 12:20
Rucker, Brandon, Denver, NC - 12:00
Sandler, Bob, Pinehurst, NC - 12:40
Siler, Brent, Oak Ridge, NC - 11:50
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC - 11:40
Spears, Jim, Camden, SC - 12:30
Springston, Michael, Winston Salem, NC - 11:20
Sprouts, Mike, Newton, NC - 11:10
Strawderman, Mark, Matthews, NC - 11:40
Tanis, Russ, Pineville, NC - 11:30
Taylor, Roger, Conover, NC - 11:10
Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC - 12:10

West, Mike, Mocksville, NC - 12:30
West, Roger, Mocksville, NC - 12:30
Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC - 12:30
Yang, Jin, Mint Hill, NC - 12:50



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Verdict Ridge GC
Saturday, March 31, 2012

Verdi_a_l_?idge

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 11:00 Horn, Ben, Charlotte, NC 0.1 1 12:30 Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC 7.1
Dyche, Barry, Charlotte, NC +2.2 Spears, Jim, Camden, SC 11.2
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC 1.9 West, Roger, Mocksville, NC 7.5
Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC 0.5 West, Mike, Mocksville, NC 13.6
1 11:10 Knox, Scott, Cornelius, NC 14 1 12:40 Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC 8.7
Bozzini, Ralph, Denver, NC 1.6 Paysour, Jim, Bessemer City, NC 6.7
Taylor, Roger, Conover, NC 4.1 Sandler, Bob, Pinehurst, NC 6.1
Sprouts, Mike, Newton, NC 15 Brooks, Rhonda, Pinehurst, NC 19.9
1 11:20 Byus, Mike, Mount Holly, NC 2.8 1 12:50 Yang, Jin, Mint Hill, NC 9.3
Springston, Michael, Winston Salem, NC 7.2 Akers, Mike, Mint Hill, NC 13.6
Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC 6.8
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC 2.0
1 11:30 Mason, Scott, Mooresville, NC 7.8
Clodfelter, Tyler, Statesville, NC 3.7
Tanis, Russ, Pineville, NC 2.2
Frady, Ronald, Hickory, NC 9.0
1 11:40 Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC 10.1
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC 2.7
Strawderman, Mark, Matthews, NC 2.9
Myers, Jeffrey, WAxhaw, NC 9.5
1 11:50 Jones, David, Denver, NC 6.0
Morris, Chris, Sherrills Ford, NC 10.0
Foulks, Stephen, Oak Ridge, NC 8.5
Siler, Brent, Oak Ridge, NC 8.0
112:00 Luce, Marc, Denver, NC 4.7
Rucker, Brandon, Denver, NC 12.4
Koval, Kenneth, Denver, NC 11.0
Holsinger, Brian, Denver, NC 9.5
1 12:10 Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC 9.5
Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC 10.0
Hoyle, William, Clemmons, NC 8.6
Brookshire, Homer, Advance, NC 10.8
1 12:20 Hudson, John, Madison, NC 15.8
Cardwell, Wayne, Mayodan, NC 17.0
Haire, James, Lancaster, SC 6.8

Roddey, Mike, Rock Hill, SC 3.5
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Men A

Hcp

Golfer Name

0.1
+2.2
+2.1

1.9
0.5
2.4

1.4
1.6
3.0

4.1
15
5.6

6.8
2.0
8.8

2.8
7.2
10.0

2.2
9.0
11.2

7.8
3.7
115

2.9
9.5
12.4
10.1

2.7
12.8

6.0
10.0
16.0

8.5
8.0
16.5

Horn, Ben
Dyche, Barry
Total Handicap

Gardner, Todd
Marion, Rick
Total Handicap

Knox, Scott
Bozzini, Ralph
Total Handicap

Taylor, Roger
Sprouts, Mike
Total Handicap

Clanton, Rick
Clanton, Ryan
Total Handicap

Byus, Mike
Springston, Michael
Total Handicap

Tanis, Russ
Frady, Ronald
Total Handicap

Mason, Scott
Clodfelter, Tyler
Total Handicap

Strawderman, Mark
Myers, Jeffrey
Total Handicap

Rashkover, Rory
Smith, Thomas
Total Handicap

Jones, David
Morris, Chris
Total Handicap

Foulks, Stephen
Siler, Brent
Total Handicap
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Hole

Time
11:00

11:00

11:10

11:10

11:20

11:20

11:30

11:30

11:40

11:40

11:50

11:50

Hcp

Golfer Name

4.7
12.4
171

11.0
9.5
20.5

Luce, Marc
Rucker, Brandon
Total Handicap

Koval, Kenneth
Holsinger, Brian
Total Handicap

Hole
1

1

Time
12:00

12:00
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Men B/Mixed (9)

Hcp Golfer Name

6.8 Haire, James
_ 3.5 Roddey, Mike
10.3 Total Handicap

8.7 Caveny, John
6.7 Paysour, Jim
15.4 Total Handicap

7.1 Westcott, Larry
11.2 Spears, Jim
18.3 Total Handicap

8.6 Hoyle, William
10.8 Brookshire, Homer
19.4 Total Handicap

9.5 Beard, Bryce
10.0 Troxler, Bill
19.5 Total Handicap

7.5 West, Roger
13.6 West, Mike
21.1 Total Handicap

9.3 Yang, Jin
13.6 Akers, Mike
22.9 Total Handicap

6.1 Sandler, Bob
19.9 Brooks, Rhonda
26.0 Total Handicap

15.8 Hudson, John
17.0 Cardwell, Wayne
32.8 Total Handicap
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